

**BID TABULATION**

PROJECT OWNER: CITY OF WILSON  
 PROJECT DESCRIPTION: THE CAMPUS AT 587 - GRAVITY SEWER EXTENSION TO RECEIVE SARATOGA WASTEWATER  
 BID OPENING DATE: OCTOBER 22, 2020 @ 2:00 P.M.  
 ENGINEER: GREEN ENGINEERING, P.L.L.C

**12-INCH GRAVITY SEWER EXTENSION**

Item	Quantity	Description	BCS Contractors		Carolina Utilities		Ralph Hodge Const.		Jones & Smith Cont.		JSmith Civil	
			Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
1	1.0	LS Mobilization	21,060.00	21,060.00	5,675.38	5,675.38	3,940.00	3,940.00	6,800.00	6,800.00	33,800.00	33,800.00
2	2.0	AC Clearing and Grubbing	9,000.00	18,000.00	10,000.00	20,000.00	10,070.00	20,140.00	15,000.00	30,000.00	2,000.00	4,000.00
3	250.0	LF 12" Dia. PVC Sanitary Sewer (0-6)	45.90	11,475.00	45.45	11,362.50	61.40	15,350.00	50.00	12,500.00	82.00	20,500.00
4	520.0	LF 12" Dia. PVC Sanitary Sewer (6-8)	45.90	23,868.00	50.45	26,234.00	66.20	34,424.00	70.00	36,400.00	87.00	45,240.00
5	250.0	LF 12" Dia. PVC Sanitary Sewer (8-10)	54.90	13,725.00	55.45	13,862.50	70.30	17,575.00	80.00	20,000.00	95.00	23,750.00
6	40.0	LF 12" Dia. PVC Sanitary Sewer (10-12)	54.90	2,196.00	60.45	2,418.00	75.40	3,016.00	95.00	3,800.00	109.00	4,360.00
7	30.0	LF 12" Dia. PVC Sanitary Sewer (12-14)	63.90	1,917.00	65.45	1,963.50	82.20	2,466.00	110.00	3,300.00	121.00	3,630.00
8	100.0	LF 12" Dia. PVC Sanitary Sewer (14-16)	100.00	10,000.00	70.45	7,045.00	91.40	9,140.00	125.00	12,500.00	139.00	13,900.00
9	40.0	LF 12" Dia. PVC Sanitary Sewer (16-18)	108.90	4,356.00	75.45	3,018.00	105.00	4,200.00	150.00	6,000.00	164.00	6,560.00
10	3.0	EA 5' Dia. Armorock Polymer Concrete Manhole (6-8)	12,050.00	36,150.00	14,944.00	44,832.00	15,540.00	46,620.00	17,000.00	51,000.00	16,800.00	50,400.00
11	1.0	EA 5' Dia. Armorock Polymer Concrete Manhole (8-	12,050.00	12,050.00	14,944.00	14,944.00	17,290.00	17,290.00	18,000.00	18,000.00	18,600.00	18,600.00
12	1.0	EA Ex. MH (Sta. 0+00.00) Shall Have Interior Protection Coating Installed Per City of Wilson Standard Specification	6,000.00	6,000.00	6,500.00	6,500.00	7,790.00	7,790.00	6,400.00	6,400.00	3,400.00	3,400.00
13	50.0	TNS Additional Stone Bedding	31.50	1,575.00	45.00	2,250.00	26.90	1,345.00	100.00	5,000.00	34.00	1,700.00
14	50.0	CY Select Backfill	22.50	1,125.00	30.00	1,500.00	15.70	785.00	25.00	1,250.00	12.00	600.00
15	1,250.0	LF Silt Fence	3.60	4,500.00	5.00	6,250.00	3.40	4,250.00	5.00	6,250.00	3.00	3,750.00
16	5.0	EA Silt Fence Outlet	135.00	675.00	600.00	3,000.00	224.00	1,120.00	100.00	500.00	350.00	1,750.00
17	100.0	SY Temporary Ditch Liner (Excelsior Matting)	4.50	450.00	25.00	2,500.00	5.60	560.00	5.00	500.00	3.00	300.00
18	5.0	EA "Silt Wattle" Check Dam	90.00	450.00	300.00	1,500.00	224.00	1,120.00	50.00	250.00	125.00	625.00
19	2.0	AC Seeding and Mulching	1,085.00	2,170.00	2,500.00	5,000.00	2,800.00	5,600.00	3,200.00	6,400.00	1.00	2.00
20	2.0	EA Gravel Construction Entrance	900.00	1,800.00	2,500.00	5,000.00	985.00	1,970.00	2,000.00	4,000.00	2,500.00	5,000.00
21	50.0	CY Rock Excavation	40.00	2,000.00	200.00	10,000.00	67.10	3,355.00	250.00	12,500.00	150.00	7,500.00
<b>TOTAL CONSTRUCTION - 12 INCH GRAVITY SEWER EXTENSION</b>				<b>\$175,542.00</b>		<b>\$194,854.88</b>		<b>\$202,056.00</b>		<b>\$243,350.00</b>		<b>\$249,367.00</b>

**ALTERNATE BID**

**DEDUCT FOR STANDARD PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE MANHOLE**

Item	Quantity	Description	BCS Contractors		Carolina Utilities		Ralph Hodge Const.		Jones & Smith Cont.		JSmith Civil	
			Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
1	3.0	EA 5' Dia. Precast RCP Sewer Manhole w/H2S-Resistant Interior Coating (6-8)	6,600.00	19,800.00	8,315.00	24,945.00	8,080.00	24,240.00	9,500.00	28,500.00	8,600.00	25,800.00
2	1.0	EA 5' Dia. Precast RCP Sewer Manhole w/H2S-Resistant Interior Coating (8-10)	7,900.00	7,900.00	9,451.00	9,451.00	9,680.00	9,680.00	11,000.00	11,000.00	9,600.00	9,600.00
<b>TOTAL DEDUCT FROM BASE BID</b>				<b>\$20,500.00</b>		<b>\$25,380.00</b>		<b>\$29,990.00</b>		<b>\$29,500.00</b>		<b>\$33,600.00</b>

**OTHER BIDDERS**

Axis Utility \$260,160.00 - Alternate Bid \$28,340.00  
 T.A. Loving Company \$ 260,245.00 - Alternate Bid \$23,925.00  
 Vortex Drainage Systems \$ 279,275.00 - Alternate Bid \$9,200.00  
 Step Construction, Inc. \$424,725.00 - Alternate Bid \$12,000.00

I, E. LEO GREEN, III, P.E., HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS BID TABULATION IS A TRUE AND CORRECT REPRESENTATION OF THE BIDS RECEIVED FOR THIS PROJECT ACCORDING TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF.

*E. Leo Green III*  
 E. LEO GREEN, III, P.E.



*10-22-2020*  
 NC Firm License No.: P-0115